

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2334 OF 2024**

**Devi Constructions Limited Liability  
Partnership**

**..... Petitioner**

**VERSUS**

**State of Maharashtra & Ors.**

**..... Respondents**

Mr. Abhishek Salian a/w. Mr. Mayuresh Ingale, Mr. Adity Hegde  
i/b. Mr. Venkatesh Shinde for the Petitioner.

Mrs. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. G. P a/w. Mr. S. P. Kamble, A.G.P. for  
the State.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024**

**P.C. :-**

Stand over to 27<sup>th</sup> September 2024 to enable the affidavit  
in reply to be filed by the respondents. To be heard alongwith  
Writ Petition No. 2335 of 2024.

**[ RAJESH S. PATIL, J. ]**

**[ A.S. CHANDURKAR, J. ]**