

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2334 OF 2024

ALONG WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2335 OF 2024

Devi Constructions Limited Liability Partnership .. Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Abhishek Salian with Mr. Venkatesh Shinde, Mr. Mayuresh Ingale and Mr. Aditya Hegde, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Additional Government Pleader with Ms. M.S. Srivastava, Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondent-State of Maharashtra in WP/2334/2024.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Additional Government Pleader with Mr. S.P. Kamble, Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondent-State of Maharashtra in WP/2335/2024.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 11TH OCTOBER 2024.

PC. :

The cause-title of the order dated 9th October 2024 be corrected by making reference also to Writ Petition No.2335 of 2024. After the correction is carried out, the corrected order dated 9th October 2024 be uploaded.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]