

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2334 OF 2024
ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2335 OF 2024**

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2025.01.29
10:12:01 +0530

Devi Constructions Limited Liability
Partnership, through Mr. Vinod Kishan Baney .. Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra,
Through the Revenue and Forest Department & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Abhishek Salian a/w. Mr. Venkatesh Shinde & Mr. Mayuresh Ingale,
Advocates for the Petitioner in both Petitions.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Additional Government Pleader a/w. Mr. N.K.
Rajpurohit, Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondent-State in
WP/2334/2024.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Additional Government Pleader a/w. Mr. S.P. Kamble,
Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondent-State in
WP/2335/2024.

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 28TH JANUARY 2025

P.C. :

. Stand over to 04/02/2025 to enable the learned counsel for the
Petitioner to produce enlarged and legible copies of the documents at
page Nos.54 & 55 of the Writ Petition No. 2334 of 2024.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)