

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2334 OF 2024

Devi Constructions Limited Liability Partnership..PETITIONER

Through Vinod K Baney

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through The Revenue AndRESPONDENT

Forest Dept. And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2335 OF 2024

Devi Constructions Limited Liability Partnership..PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through The Revenue AndRESPONDENT

Forest Dep And Ors.

Mr. Abhishek Salian i/b Mr. Venkatesh Shinde, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w Smt. R.M.Shinde, AGP, for
the Respondent/State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 12th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 (for passing orders).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)